Illinois law.

Section 176.510  Grounds and Time for Appeal

[bookmark: _Toc166050492]An Administrative Order issued pursuant to the Gasoline Storage Act or OSFM rules promulgated pursuant to that Act may be appealed in accordance with this Subpart. An appeal of an Administrative Order issued pursuant to this Section may only be requested within 10 days after receipt and must be in writing. (See Section 2(3)(e) of the Gasoline Storage Act.)

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 6949, effective May 2, 2023)
